A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)
: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

v 9)

—

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

SHISHU MODEL HIGH SCHOOL

1631197

211822

RAJPUR ROAD,BHOLATH DISTT. KAPURTHALA

Mr. SUNIL SHARMA

M.A, B.Ed

shishueducation@gmail.com

9814147844

https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/Aff%20Letter%20Shishu%20Model%202022-2027.pdf

ttps://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/Registration%200f%20society.pdf


mailto:shishueducation@gmail.com

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE  https://shishuedu.in/building-safety.html
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

4 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://shishuedu.in/fire-safety.html
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

5 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://shishuedu.in/sanitation.html
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
ITIS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://shishuedu.in/fee-structure.html
2 BOOK DETAILS https://shishuedu.in/books-detail.html
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/School_Managing_Committee.pdf
(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/Members_Of Parents_Teacher_Association.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS



5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://shishuedu.in/achivements.html

1 PRINCIPAL M.A , M.Ed

2
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 64
PGT 10
TGT 10
PRT 13
NTT 17
PTI 02

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:2

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2024025 52 52 100 Academic Session(2024-2025)

RESULT CLASS: XII

—

2024-2025 37 37 100 Academic Session(2024-2025)
E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

L TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8459.22 sqmtr
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 36 & 500mtr
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 5 & 600
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=53K6yKQHIZg

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sunil Sharma Principal M.A, M.Ed

2 Sunita Vice-Principal M.Sc Economics,B.Ed



10

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

Anita

Amritpal

Goldy

Navpreet Kaur
Deeksha Kumari
Navdeep Kaur
Mehak Sharma
Mehak
Palwinder Kaur
Kanvi
Simranpreet Kaur
Nisha

Gurpreet Kaur

Rekha
Neeru Malhotra
Amandeep Kaur

Shaminder Kaur

Shweta

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

M.Sc Chemistry,B.Ed

M.A History,B.Ed

M.A English,B.Ed

M.Sc Mathematics, B.Ed

MCA

M.Com, B.Ed
M.Sc Bio, B.Ed
M.Sc Physics,B.Ed
M.A Punjabi, B.Ed
M.Com,B.Ed
B.Com,B.Ed
BCA,PGDCA,ITI

M.A Maths,B.Ed

M.A Hindi,B.Ed
B.A,B.Ed
B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.Ed



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Hardeep kaur
Annu Thakur
Rahul Arora
Palka Sharma
Jaspreet Kaur
Aarushi Seth
Vanita

Narinder Kaur
Kamalpreet Kaur
Sunaina

Jasvir Kaur
Teena Miglani
Mandeep Chauhan
Vishakha
Ranjana

Neena Sharma
Amarjit Kaur

Kuljit Kaur

Madhu Bansal

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PTI

Special Educator
Other

Wellness Teacher

NTT

NTT

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

ETT

B.Ed

B.Ed

DECE

D.E.L.E.D

B.Ed

M.Voc

DECE

ETT

BPED

B.Ed Special Education

B.Lib

M.Ed

DECE

DECE



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Prince Kla
Nandita
Harpreet Kaur
Preet Kumari
Kiranbir Kaur
Kamaldeep Kaur
Nisha

Baljit Kaur

Rosy Sabharwal
Manpreet Kaur
Sharanpreet Kaur
Navdeep Singh
Upasana
Manpreet Kaur
Jyotika
Amandeep Kaur
Amandeep Kaur

Karamjeet Kaur

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PTI

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B.Ed

B.Ed

DECE

DECE

M.Com,B.Ed

B.Ed

DECE

B.Ed

B.Ed

DECE

DECE

BPED

B.Ed

B.Ed

DECE

DECE

DECE

BA,DECE



59

60

Renu Bala

Ramandeep Kaur

TGT

TGT

M.Sc Mathematics,B.Ed

B.ED



