

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHISHU MODEL HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631197
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	211822
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAJPUR ROAD, BHLATH DISTT. KAPURTHALA
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. SUNIL SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A , B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	shishueducation@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9814147844

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/Aff%20Letter%20Shishu%20Model%202022-2027.pdf
2		https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/Registration%20of%20society.pdf

	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	
3	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shishuedu.in/building-safety.html
4	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://shishuedu.in/fire-safety.html
5	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://shishuedu.in/sanitation.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://shishuedu.in/fee-structure.html
2	BOOK DETAILS	https://shishuedu.in/books-detail.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/School_Managing_Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://shishuedu.in/PDF_Files/Members_Of_Parents_Teacher_Association.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://shishuedu.in/achivements.html
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	M.A , M.Ed
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64
	PGT	10
	TGT	10
	PRT	13
	NTT	17
	PTI	02

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

1	2024-2025	52	52	100	Academic Session(2024-2025)
---	-----------	----	----	-----	-----------------------------

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024-2025	37	37	100	Academic Session(2024-2025)

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8459.22 sq mtr
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 500mtr
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=53K6yKQHIZg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sunil Sharma	Principal	M.A, M.Ed
2	Sunita	Vice-Principal	M.Sc Economics,B.Ed

3	Anita	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry,B.Ed
4	Amritpal	PGT	M.A History,B.Ed
5	Goldy	PGT	M.A English,B.Ed
6	Navpreet Kaur	PGT	M.Sc Mathematics, B.Ed
7	Deeksha Kumari	PGT	MCA
8	Navdeep Kaur	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed
9	Mehak Sharma	PGT	M.Sc Bio, B.Ed
10	Mehak	PGT	M.Sc Physics,B.Ed
10	Palwinder Kaur	TGT	M.A Punjabi, B.Ed
11	Kanvi	PGT	M.Com,B.Ed
12	Simranpreet Kaur	PRT	B.Com,B.Ed
13	Nisha	TGT	BCA,PGDCA,ITI
14	Gurpreet Kaur	TGT	M.A Maths,B.Ed

15	Rekha	PGT	M.A Hindi,B.Ed
16	Neeru Malhotra	TGT	B.A,B.Ed
17	Amandeep Kaur	TGT	B.Ed
18	Shaminder Kaur	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
19	Shweta	TGT	B.Ed

20	Hardeep kaur	TGT	B.Ed
21	Annu Thakur	PRT	B.Ed
22	Rahul Arora	PRT	B.Ed
23	Palka Sharma	PRT	B.Ed
24	Jaspreet Kaur	PRT	ETT
25	Aarushi Seth	PRT	B.Ed
26	Vanita	PRT	B.Ed
27	Narinder Kaur	NTT	DECE
28	Kamalpreet Kaur	NTT	D.E.L.E.D
29	Sunaina	NTT	B.Ed
30	Jasvir Kaur	NTT	M.Voc
31	Teena Miglani	NTT	DECE
32	Mandeep Chauhan	NTT	ETT
33	Vishakha	PTI	BPED
34	Ranjana	Special Educator	B.Ed Special Education
35	Neena Sharma	Other	B.Lib
36	Amarjit Kaur	Wellness Teacher	M.Ed
37	Kuljit Kaur	NTT	DECE
38	Madhu Bansal	NTT	DECE

39	Prince Kla	PRT	B.Ed
40	Nandita	TGT	B.Ed
41	Harpreet Kaur	NTT	DECE
42	Preet Kumari	NTT	DECE
43	Kiranbir Kaur	TGT	M.Com,B.Ed
44	Kamaldeep Kaur	PRT	B.Ed
45	Nisha	NTT	DECE
46	Baljit Kaur	PRT	B.Ed
47	Rosy Sabharwal	PRT	B.Ed
48	Manpreet Kaur	NTT	DECE
49	Sharanpreet Kaur	NTT	DECE
52	Navdeep Singh	PTI	BPED
53	Upasana	PRT	B.Ed
54	Manpreet Kaur	PRT	B.Ed
55	Jyotika	NTT	DECE
56	Amandeep Kaur	NTT	DECE
57	Amandeep Kaur	NTT	DECE
58	Karamjeet Kaur	NTT	BA,DECE

59	Renu Bala	TGT	M.Sc Mathematics,B.Ed
60	Ramandeep Kaur	TGT	B.ED